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DIVISION OF LICENSING

Connec‘rlcq‘r Office of 450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Early Childhood Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552
Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org

CHILD CARE CENTER/GROUP CHILD CARE HOME

INVESTIGATION
Program License DCCC.15333 Date of 10/04/2024
Name MURIEL HM OORCEE(%\FIUI%F\I’D DEVELOPMENT | Number ' Inspection
Expiration Time of .
Date 10/31/2025 Inspection 12:52 PM
Teleph Total
Address 1444 NORTH MAIN STREET elepnone (203) 759-0841 | (0 L 322
Days and Under Three
WATERBURY CT 06702 Hours FROM; 6:30AM TO: Capacity 84
#Children # Under 3 # Staff " ’ Summer
Present 173 Present M4 Present 28 Care Open
Purpose of L Name of .
Investigation Investigation 2024-1045 Inspector Karen Hicks
Program’s . . . Inspector’s .
Email aricciar di@newoppinc.org Email karen.hicks@ct.gov
SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS
VIOLATION Statute - [19a-79-3a(b)(8)(C)] Description: 003c-Child Protection
Regulation

Staff wer e neglectful when child was left unattended in an unsupervised outdoor area that is adjacent to the busy street and parking lot. It isnot
sure how the child got from one fenced area to another as staff state that a gate between the two areaswas closed. A narrow space between a
gate and fenceisthe only other way the child could've made it to the infant play yard where found.

VIOLATION Statute -  [19a-79-3a(d)(2) thru (8 Description: gos-polici
Regulation Ko 19a-7§-;a(d)(11)(A§] onees

Failed to implement policies, plansand procedureswhen staff failed to follow the policy of counting children at all thresholds and notating the
times. Staff had completed a form with number s of children in advance of time, not ensuring that children were all accounted for. Failed to
follow program policy of reporting incidents to families no matter how minor. Parentsneed to be notified of all incidentsrelated to their child
regar dless of amount of timeleft unattended or that child was not har med.

VIOLATION [ statute - oL Description:
Regulation 2% >-4a(©(4)(D)

021a-Supervision

Failed to ensure the supervision of children at all times while outdoor swhen a two year old child was left outdoor s after his class went back
inside. Child was unattended for approximately 11 1/2 minutes based on review of camera in the classroom.

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
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VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:

Regulation
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STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

YES/INO: Yes WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT?

DISCUSSIONS/COMMENTS
NOTE: Only the regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.
DATE
-‘<b«. CORRECTIONS
(Signature of OEC Representative) (Signature of OEC Representative) DUEBY: (Signature of Person in Charge)
Karen Hicks 10/18/2024 Adrienne Ricciardi
(Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Printed Name)




